

## **REGULATION ONE LOFT RACING WORLD LEAGUE 2025**

One Loft Racing World League is a competition for fanciers around the world in which the participating teams (fanciers) compete the same time as they do it in the One Loft Races.

Participating teams must formalize their registration to participate in One Loft Racing World League.

The competition is held in parallel with the real participation of the teams in the One Loft Races, taking into account for One Loft Racing World League; the results obtained in the One Loft Races, as explained in the rules of the competition.

It is advisable that the participating teams in One Loft Racing World League register in all the One Loft Races with the same name.

The teams participate in the One Loft Races under the rules, conditions, entry fee, entry period, shipments of pigeons, awards, money prizes, etc. that the One Loft Races have established, as any other participant. In no event One Loft Racing World League liable for any default by the participant or by the organizer of the One Loft Race.

In One Loft Racing World League each One Loft Race is a different competition, has a different ranking. In addition, every year, there is another competition called Masters World Division, in which a maximum of 32 selected participants compete among all participants registered in One Loft Racing World League. These 32 participants will be selected according to their results in One Loft Racing World League of the previous season and selected by the organization.

For all races, the results considered for One Loft Racing World League will be the provided by organizers of the One Loft Races to One Loft Racing World League. In other words, times, disqualifications, race cancellations, suspensions, delays race, racing official closings, etc., set by the One Loft Races, it will be also for One Loft Racing World League. Any claim in this respect will be made by the participating teams to the organization of One Loft Race.

For all races, for the score of One Loft Racing World League, pigeons returned until 22:00 hours the day after the release will be taken into account, ie, giving an example, if the release of a race is on 21/08/2025 at 09:30, will score for One Loft Racing World League pigeons returned until 22/08/2025 at 22:00, as long as the race had not yet closed by the organization of the One Loft Race.

There is no relationship between / with the One Loft Races, whose results are valid for One Loft Racing World League.

The organization reserves the right to amend any conditions of the competition.

www.oneloftracingworldleague.com

info@oneloftracingworldleague.com